
Agreement No. 16-092 

CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES 

GRANT SUBAWARD AMENDMENT SUBAWARD # : vw 15 34 0100 

FIPS# Amendment# ----------------------- --------
Federal Grant# 

Project# DUNS# 932953037 Performa nce Period 7/1/2015 to 6/30/2016 

This amendment is between the Cal ifornia Governor's Office of Emergency Services, hereafter called Cal OES, and the 
Grant Subrecipient: County of Fresno 

----~------------------------------------------------------------------

The Recipient agrees to the amendment of this Grant Award Agreement as specified below: 

Grant Subaward VW153401 00 between the parties hereto is hereby amended to : 

Increase the 15VOCA funds by $237,223 from $357,708 to $594,931 . 

Increase the 15VOCA Match by $59,306 from $89,427 to $148,733. 

Increase the Total Project Cost by $237,223 from $718,841 to $956,064. 

All other provisions of this agreement shall remain as previously agreed upon. 

ATTEST: 

BERNICE E. SEIDEL, Clerk 
Board of Supervisors 

By ~A~ ~sb?'f> 
Deputy 

Grant Subaward Amendment- Cal OES 2-213 (Revised 7/2015) 

rvisors 


















